

Present:- Smt Reshmi Das (JO Code WB01253)

Mat 293 of 2025
WBNP 0600-0852-2025

Order no.4 Dated – 16-09-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/PR and appearance.

Petitioner file Hazira through lawyer along with postal track report and affidavit, RW187855034IN .

Received through court summons .Let it be kept with record .

Respondent not appeared today. On calls found absent.

Ld PO is on Leave .

The case is adjourned , as per resolution of local Bar .

To 17-11-2025 for necessary order .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,